

2016年10月末現在（経営分析表）

業種	全産業	建設業					製造業																				情報通信業	郵便業	卸売業	小売業	サ飲食・宿泊業	不動産業				サービス業																																			
		小	総合工事	職別工事	設備工事	小	製食	繊維	製木	製装	品パ	同印	化学	製チ	製ゴ	毛	製窯	鉄	製非	製金	はん	生産	製ス	器電	器輸	製そ						小	取不	賃不																																					
		計	業	業	業	計	業品	業	業品・	業品・	業品・	業	業	業	業	業品	業品	業	業	業品	業	業品	業	業	業品	業						業	業	業	業		業																																		
対象企業社数	3,703	634	301	141	192	614	61	26	20	17	12	35	9	37	6	11	22	21	4	131	43	51	8	22	32	33	43	161	513	547	161	281	59	200	144																																				
うち黒字企業社数	1,869	319	137	68	114	342	29	10	8	9	7	16	5	25	5	7	13	13	1	82	19	28	4	15	18	20	20	95	270	241	56	154	26	115	65																																				
黒字企業比率(%)	50.4	50.3	45.5	48.2	59.3	55.7	47.5	38.4	40.0	52.9	58.3	45.7	55.5	67.5	83.3	63.6	59.0	61.9	25.0	62.5	44.1	54.9	50.0	68.1	56.2	60.6	46.5	59.0	52.6	44.0	54.8	44.0	57.5	45.1																																					
項目名	数値	前年	増減	率	数値	前年	増減	率	数値	前年	増減	率	数値	前年	増減	率	数値	前年	増減	率	数値	前年	増減	率	数値	前年	増減	率	数値	前年	増減	率	数値	前年	増減	率	数値	前年	増減	率	数値	前年	増減	率	数値	前年	増減	率	数値	前年	増減	率	数値	前年	増減	率															
損益計算書	純売上高(千円)	276,186	98.0	218,295	101.0	240,002	104.9	224,650	96.3	167,055	97.0	411,892	98.0	582,889	102.2	254,309	98.5	224,988	104.1	203,335	92.6	289,096	98.0	273,999	94.0	861,479	94.1	731,393	100.1	317,725	107.1	297,190	91.2	376,827	90.0	330,905	90.3	854,213	87.0	371,084	99.4	396,015	102.1	564,439	98.0	522,588	100.0	362,905	100.8	343,062	95.8	292,900	93.3	87,296	94.5	244,851	99.9	539,590	99.2	243,812	97.0	128,543	99.4	94,118	103.8	192,923	121.6	56,361	95.6	295,890	86.9
	売上原価(千円)	202,984	97.6	166,400	100.4	199,674	105.1	157,040	95.1	121,110	94.2	323,955	97.5	460,389	99.2	197,108	103.3	187,600	106.7	142,119	89.8	226,328	95.9	205,549	93.1	686,856	91.1	588,860	100.6	255,195	109.0	244,958	89.7	300,164	91.0	264,439	88.0	694,035	87.9	278,238	99.1	325,200	102.2	456,159	98.7	364,791	93.1	303,270	100.5	278,920	95.0	225,598	93.2	41,744	90.1	171,192	98.7	441,843	99.2	178,982	96.5	49,316	102.9	42,174	123.7	127,994	157.1	9,294	94.6	187,533	83.8
	商品売上原価(千円)	108,013	96.7	2,823	93.8	3,984	99.9	935	60.3	2,388	93.2	39,874	96.9	32,290	85.1	62,691	102.3	68,684	102.0	81,773	91.5	48,575	90.6	20,082	85.8	53,299	54.6	84,367	109.4	47,107	150.7	14,946	65.1	87,678	95.7	25,344	91.5	0	-	37,793	99.5	3,197	247.0	66,349	98.9	8,173	74.1	0	-	12,916	144.4	32,227	94.3	20,011	88.1	19,785	112.8	413,515	98.2	173,595	96.4	35,540	99.5	32,017	127.1	90,054	170.7	7,069	100.4	177,161	83.3
	製品売上原価(千円)	94,970	98.6	163,576	100.5	195,689	105.2	156,104	95.4	118,721	94.2	284,081	97.6	428,099	100.4	134,416	103.8	118,924	109.6	60,345	87.6	117,753	97.4	185,486	94.0	633,556	96.5	504,493	99.2	208,088	102.6	230,011	92.0	212,486	89.3	239,095	87.7	694,035	87.9	241,445	99.0	322,002	101.6	399,809	98.6	356,617	93.6	303,270	100.5	266,004	93.5	193,370	93.0	21,733	92.0	151,407	97.1	28,327	115.3	5,386	100.7	13,776	112.6	10,156	114.2	37,940	132.2	2,224	79.9	10,371	92.0
	売上総利益(千円)	73,201	99.3	51,895	103.0	48,328	104.3	67,609	99.1	45,945	105.6	87,936	100.1	122,500	115.3	57,201	88.5	37,379	92.9	61,216	99.7	62,768	106.7	68,450	96.6	174,623	108.2	142,532	98.4	62,530	100.0	52,232	99.2	76,662	86.1	66,465	100.5	160,177	83.5	91,845	100.6	70,815	101.8	108,280	95.6	157,796	120.7	59,634	102.1	64,141	99.2	67,302	93.9	45,551	98.9	73,659	103.0	97,747	99.5	64,830	98.1	79,226	97.3	51,944	91.8	64,928	84.1	47,067	95.8	108,357	92.9
	販売費・一般管理費(千円)	64,963	99.0	38,243	100.1	36,327	101.8	41,935	97.7	38,534	99.7	73,007	99.7	107,825	100.0	59,627	105.7	35,860	100.0	67,548	100.1	62,318	101.2	62,621	97.9	120,790	91.8	108,634	100.8	54,359	103.7	39,009	95.2	70,897	91.5	51,816	98.0	109,387	90.1	69,999	100.7	62,899	107.9	96,205	101.6	101,022	95.4	45,668	100.7	50,808	99.4	56,426	97.1	43,342	98.9	64,711	101.6	88,869	98.5	62,987	98.1	78,021	99.2	47,248	98.1	66,502	103.1	40,326	96.9	97,992	94.2
	営業利益(千円)	8,237	101.8	13,651	112.4	12,001	113.0	25,674	101.4	7,410	152.1	14,929	101.8	14,675	-	-2,426	-	1,519	34.7	-6,331	104.1	449	-	5,829	84.8	53,832	180.2	33,898	91.3	8,170	80.8	13,222	113.3	5,764	49.9	14,648	110.4	60,790	72.1	21,845	100.1	7,916	70.0	12,075	64.8	56,774	228.1	13,965	107.0	10,332	98.2	10,875	80.3	2,208	99.5	8,947	114.0	8,877	109.6	1,843	99.9	1,204	43.1	4,695	55.7	-1,574	-	6,740	89.5	10,364	81.8
	経常利益(千円)	9,530	94.3	14,180	109.2	12,573	107.2	26,149	100.4	7,907	147.9	17,247	88.5	17,244	101.4	2,424	14.9	823	18.0	-13,604	63.1	5,165	503.0	4,901	81.7	63,364	92.4	32,092	91.0	14,959	77.3	11,123	117.2	6,839	53.7	17,156	111.5	64,578	71.7	23,847	86.8	11,974	74.6	17,597	58.7	62,175	193.2	17,053	70.0	17,378	64.4	13,311	99.1	2,517	121.6	10,211	118.9	11,591	96.6	3,076	99.7	1,649	59.6	3,941	49.1	-1,413	-	5,537	81.2	12,943	86.0
	税引前当期純利益(千円)	7,405	90.1	12,290	103.9	10,416	96.2	24,162	100.5	6,510	147.0	9,764	66.4	15,774	254.6	-1,518	-	-1,856	-	-13,805	84.7	5,713	475.6	3,548	59.6	73,163	90.2	1,733	7.1	4,249	21.8	10,431	97.3	-953	-	14,630	103.6	37,346	56.6	14,617	98.1	2,942	24.6	3,730	21.0	25,027	33.8	13,220	78.1	13,716	83.8	10,600	84.7	1,362	109.8	8,839	101.9	11,538	132.0	2,742	82.6	147	9.4	3,349	43.9	-2,105	-	4,773	77.2	10,665	112.6
	収益性	総資本営業利益率(%)	3.1	103.3	7.9	114.4	5.9	115.6	16.3	110.1	5.5	152.7	2.8	100.0	2.6	-	-0.6	-	0.6	31.5	-1.2	100.0	0.1	-	1.5	83.3	5.1	175.8	4.4	88.0	3.0	81.0	4.8	126.3	1.6	53.3	3.5	112.9	8.6	79.6	3.9	97.5	1.3	78.4	1.6	59.2	3.4	226.6	5.0	102.0	3.9	100.0	2.9	85.2	3.9	102.6	3.9	108.3	2.2	104.7	1.3	100.0	0.9	45.0	1.4	56.0	-0.6	-	1.9	90.4	3.3
総資本回転率(回)		1.0	100.0	1.2	100.0	1.2	109.0	1.4	107.6	1.2	100.0	0.7	87.5	1.0	100.0	0.6	100.0	1.0	111.1	0.4	100.0	0.9	100.0	0.7	100.0	0.8	88.8	0.9	100.0	1.1	100.0	1.0	100.0	1.0	90.9	0.8	100.0	1.4	93.3	0.6	100.0	0.6	100.0	0.7	87.5	0.3	100.0	1.3	100.0	1.0	100.0	0.8	100.0	1.5	93.7	1.0	90.9	1.3	92.8	1.7	100.0	0.9	100.0	0.2	100.0	0.8	133.3	0.1	100.0	0.9	100.0
流動資産回転期間(日)		191.8	100.7	197.6	95.4	214.4	93.4	172.5	91.5	183.4	103.0	265.8	100.9	177.0	100.3	375.9	99.4	200.2	97.8	341.7	101.3	256.2	100.0	329.2	103.5	213.6	110.2	215.9	98.8	188.1	91.3	244.4	96.4	210.6	101.4	292.9	109.6	197.6	100.8	324.3	102.4	318.4	90.8	295.9	109.3	473.1	101.9	166.4	93.0	187.1	100.9	298.2	101.6	168.6	103.6	154.3	104.6	178.0	101.8	117.8	103.0	85.4	97.6	287.5	92.5	255.8	82.1	314.0	100.0	137.9	109.1
売上債権回転期間(日)		49.9	96.8	41.3	86.9	29.9	85.9	54.9	84.3	54.5	96.1	70.1	99.7	42.4	95.0	66.0	83.2	60.3	103.6	54.1	83.7	85.2	97.4	73.0	95.8	71.5	106.5	77.6	98.7	82.0	90.1	88.2	93.8	53.3	94.3	88.9	105.4	86.9	90.5	77.6	101.8	85.2	90.8	75.3	110.8	102.4	111.9	50.0	111.6	60.6	103.4	83.5	97.8	53.5	101.3	47.8	99.5	63.1	97.8	25.0	95.4	10.1	108.6	31.1	87.3	5.2	41.6	20.0	93.0	6.2	121.5
たな卸資産回転期間(日)		34.5	98.8	47.1	88.0	66.2	84.6	27.6	77.7	22.0	115.1	46.6	102.8	33.1	93.5	117.6	109.9	65.9	92.6	66.7	103.7	22.4	98.2	28.8	101.0	20.6	109.5	29.6	101.3	46.4	91.5	93.0	97.4	16.2	101.2	29.7	92.5	7.3	115.8	76.8	102.5	23.9	103.9	49.8	114.2	57.4	92.4	21.3	101.9	22.4	105.6	71.4	99.7	3.3	73.3	2.1	300.0	35.4	100.5	27.8	100.3	4.9	104.2	67.2	87.7	140.6	75.5	14.5	127.1	5.0	106.3
固定・繰延資産回転期間(日)		159.0	101.5	88.7	99.2	82.7	95.0	83.1	106.4	108.4	102.6	196.6	104.0	168.1	98.5	185.2	101.0	156.7	92.1	557.7	114.1	138.4	97.6	166.9	112.5	225.5	109.4	166.0	109.2	118.1	96.6	88.7	99.1	132.6	107.0	159.9	109.8	52.3	112.7	219.1	103.7	238.7	95.4	170.3	102.5	665.6	102.6	112.1	128.7	168.1	100.1	155.9	99.0	64.5	101.5	179.7	103.3	83.8	101.9	91.5											